



## GOVERNMENT OF SINDH LOCAL GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT SINDH LOCAL GOVERNMENT BOARD

No. SLGB/Council/AO/GEN/2023/368 Karachi dated the 1 1 AUG 2023

## ORDER

Mr. Mazhar Hussain Mallah (BPS-17/Council Employee) Deputy Director (Education) Defunct District Municipal Corporation (Korangi) District Korangi Karachi is hereby transferred and posted as Director (Sanitation), Town Municipal Corporation Jinnah District East, Karachi against vacant post, with immediate effect.

II

The arrangement made vide order No. SLGB/SCUG/AO/Admin/GEN/2023/887 dated 10.07.2023 shall remain unchanged.

## ADDL. CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Director, Local Fund Audit, Sindh Karachi

2. The Regional Director, Local Government, Karachi.

3. The Transition Officer, (Defunct) District Municipal Corporation (Korangi) Karachi.

4. The Chairman / Town Municipal Commissioner, Town Municipal Corporation Jinnah District East, Karachi

5. The Accounts Officer, SLGB.

6. The Administrative Officer (all), SLGB.

- 7. PS to Additional Chief Secretary, Local Government Department.
- 8. PA to Secretary/ Director-I, SLGB.
- 9. R&I Section, SLGB.
- 10. Officer concerned.

11. Office order / Personal file.

(AMJAD ALI PITAFI) DIRECTOR-III

SINDH LOCAL GOVERNMENT BOARD